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Appendix D. Product Photos 
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Antenna Location : 

 
 
 

 

Antenna Length Width 

WWAN Antenna <Tx / Rx> 4.5 cm 1.7 cm 

Bluetooth Antenna <Tx / Rx> 1.8 cm 0.2 cm 

EUT 11.5 cm 5.3 cm 

 

The shortest distance between the Tx antennas 

WWAN Antenna to Bluetooth Antenna  0.7 cm 

 

 WWAN Antenna <Tx / Rx> 

0.4 cm 

9.4 cm 

Bluetooth Antenna  
<Tx / Rx> 

0.4 cm 

0.2 cm 

0.4 cm 

6.9 cm 

4.9 cm 

2.8 cm 
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Appendix E. Test Setup Photos 
 

Right Cheek Right Tilted 

Left Cheek Left Tilted 
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Front of the DUT with Phantom 1.5 cm Gap  Back of the DUT with Phantom 1.5 cm Gap 

 

Back of the DUT with Phantom 1.5 cm Gap  

(with / headset) 
 

 


